

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 322 OF 2005

SRI AUROBINDO COLLEGE OF DENTISTRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.,

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ejoinder

Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks. R

affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the petition thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master